

Fire District No.1, County of Leavenworth

111 East Kansas Avenue, Lansing, KS. 66043

Hiring: Full Time Firefighter/EMT

Location: Station 1 Address: 111 E. Kansas Street, Lansing, KS. 66043 Station 2 Address: 25093 187th Street, Leavenworth, KS. 66048

Fire District #1 County of Leavenworth is currently seeking highly motivated, professional, and service oriented people for the position of Firefighter/EMT. The position of firefighter is a highly visible position within the community served and possession of a strong moral character is required. Fire District No.1, County of Leavenworth is a non-transport, otherwise full-service fire department responding to all types of emergencies. See website for more department information: www.fd1lvco.org

Current Work Schedule: A twenty-four-hour work period is utilized based upon the Berkeley schedule: 24 on 24 off, 24 on 24 off, 24 on 96 off.

Minimum qualifications to be considered:

- High school diploma or G.E.D. equivalency
- 18 years of age by the first day of employment.
- Must possess a valid driver's license and maintain an insurable driving record.
- Kansas Emergency Medical Responder certification or National Registry Emergency Medical Responder with the ability to gain Kansas certification within 60 days of employment. Kansas Emergency Medical Technician Certification must be obtained within 18 months of hire date as a condition of employment.
- Firefighter I & II certification
- Hazardous Materials Awareness and Operations Level
- Ability to obtain Driver Operator-pumper within one-year of hire date.
- Current Health Care Provider BLS CPR/AED.
- NIMS/ICS 100, 200, 700 and 800.
- Successful completion of the Candidate Physical Ability Test (CPAT)
- Fire Service Entrance Exam (FSEE) with a minimum score of 70%



Fire District No.1, County of Leavenworth

111 East Kansas Avenue, Lansing, KS. 66043

 All Required Certifications must be maintained as a condition of employment. IFSAC and Pro-Board certifications are considered equivalent. All IFSAC and Pro-Board certifications must have the appropriate number and seal on each certification provided.

Process:

- The application process is ongoing until all positions are filled. Applicants
 will be reviewed periodically. <u>The application packet must include the</u>
 following to be considered for this position:
 - 1. A completed Fire District #1 application. The application is available on the district's website: www.fd1lvco.org. An application can also be obtained at FD No. 1, Station 1, located at 111 E. Kansas, Lansing, Kansas 66043.
 - 2. A copy of your Candidate Physical Ability Test (CPAT) certification.
 - 3. A copy of your Fire Service Entrance Exam (FSEE).
 - 4. Copies of IFSAC Firefighter I, II
 - 5. Copies of IFSAC Hazardous Materials Awareness, and Operations
 - 6. A copy of your current EMR or EMT certification and BLS provider CPR/AED
 - 7. A copy of your NIMS/ICS 100, 200, 700, 800 certificates.

Salary and Benefits:

- Entry Level Probationary Firefighter Starting Pay: \$42,897 Annually
- After successful completion of 1 year probation: \$46,135 Annually
- Health and dental insurance. Employee pays 15% and Employer pays 85% for individual and family.
- Vision insurance, 100% paid for by the employee.
- State sponsored defined pension plan (KP&F) Kansas requires 15 years of service to be vested.
- Supplementary 457(B) retirement system available
- Fire District sponsored gym membership.
- Continued training opportunities.



Fire District No.1, County of Leavenworth

111 East Kansas Avenue, Lansing, KS. 66043

• Participation in special teams after successfully completing the one-year probationary period.

To Apply:

The application packet is accepted by U.S. mail, email, or in person. If the application packet is submitted by email all documents must be saved as a single record/file. If additional assistance is needed contact Chief Stackhouse or the onduty Captain at 913-727-5844.

HOME | Fd1lvco

Leavenworth County Fire District #1 - Home | Facebook

Email: firedistrict1@fd1lvco.org

Fire District No. 1 County of Leavenworth is an equal opportunity employer.

Fire District No. 1 County of Leavenworth is an at will employer conforming to the laws of the state of Kansas.